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Figure S1: '"H-NMR (500 MHz, MeOH-D.) spectrum of compound 2
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Figure S2: C-NMR (125 MHz, MeOH-Dy4) spectrum of compound 2
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Figure S3: 'H-NMR (500 MHz, CDCI;) spectrum of compound 3a
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Figure S4: C-NMR (125 MHz, CDCls) spectrum of compound 3a
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Figure S5: 'H-NMR (500 MHz, CDCl;) spectrum of compound 3b
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Figure S6: 3*C-NMR (125 MHz, CDCl;) spectrum of compound 3b
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Figure S8: 3C-NMR (125 MHz, CDCls) spectrum of compound 3¢
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Figure S7: 'H-NMR (500 MHz, CDCI5) spectrum of compound 3¢
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Figure S9: '"H-NMR (500 MHz, CDCl;) spectrum of compound 3d
wra_f. I F
i £ gz g S
i PodoE il 2 oH
| L Ly Y ¥ -
I |l ‘ | ,
5 - _ i
___Bg 3 & §]
IIII !;) IIHI 120 103 [ ] L] 3 N [epm)

Figure S10: C-NMR (125 MHz, CDCl;) spectrum of compound 3d
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Figure S11: '"H-NMR (500 MHz, CDCl;) spectrum of compound 3e
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Figure S12: C-NMR (125 MHz, CDCl;) spectrum of compound 3e
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Figure S13: '"H-NMR (500 MHz, CDCl;) spectrum of compound 3f
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Figure S14: C-NMR (125 MHz, CDCl;) spectrum of compound 3f
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S1 : Molecular Docking

Autodock Vina file from PDB ID: 6SXG

REMARK VINA RESULT:

REMARK 18 active torsions:
REMARK status: ('A' for Active; 'T' for Inactive)

REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

P g g i

between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:

between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:

REMARK viewdock state: V

HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
ATOM

HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM

O 01N LN Wi —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

C8
C7
Cl
C2
C3
C4
(OY)
C6

OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305

-5.7  0.000 0.000

C8 3 and C9 2
Cl1 4 and C8 3
Cl_11 and C7_10
C17_19 and C7_10
C4 14 and 04 15
C20 22 and 020 23
C23 24 and 020 23
C23 24 and C24 25
C24 25 and N24 26
C8 33 and C9 32
Cl11 34 and C8 33
Cl1_41 and C7_40
C17_49 and C7_40
C4 44 and 04 45
C20 52 and 020 53
C23 54 and 020 53
C23 54 and C24 55
C24 55 and N24 56

4.928 3.297 46.592 1.00 88.87
5.268 4.496 47.115 1.00 90.65
5.836 4.663 48.482 1.00 86.17
7.212 4.804 48.676 1.00 84.05
7.732 5.005 49.944 1.00 81.83
6.881 5.061 51.041 1.00 83.97
5.507 4.952 50.858 1.00 83.91
4.992 4.748 49.589 1.00 84.33

04 OHT A 305

10 H4 OHT A 305

C17 OHT A 305
C18 OHT A 305
C19 OHT A 305
C20 OHT A 305
C21 OHT A 305
C22 OHT A 305
020 OHT A 305
C23 OHT A 305
C24 OHT A 305
N24 OHT A 305
C25 OHT A 305
C26 OHT A 305
C11 OHT A 305
C16 OHT A 305
C15 OHT A 305
C14 OHT A 305
C13 OHT A 305

7.391

4.989
3.699
3.423
4.443
5.732
5.997
4.407
5.343
5.893
7.301
8.136
7.625
4.439
5.288
4.849
3.569
2.716

5.137 52.306 1.00 87.85

5.788 46.427 1.00 94.85
6.326 46.412 1.00 96.40
7.481 45.700 1.00 98.59
8.126 45.006 1.00 99.52
7.609 45.022 1.0099.10
6.446 45.724 1.00 97.40
9.301 44.298 1.0098.91
9.494 43.232 1.00101.18
10.884 43.422 1.00104.00
11.018 43.086 1.00105.88
10.654 44.223 1.00105.91
10.179 41.942 1.00106.76
3.151 45.188 1.00 86.69
3.408 44.104 1.00 84.97
3.207 42.804 1.00 84.10
2.744 42.563 1.00 85.60
2.491 43.624 1.00 86.58

-0.036 C
-0.009 C
-0.024 A
0.015 A
0.037 A
0.065 A
0.037 A
0.015 A
-0.361 OA

7.734 4.361 52.732 1.00 0.00 0.217 HD

-0.024 A
0.015 A
0.037 A
0.068 A
0.037 A
0.015 A
-0.349 OA
0.206 C
0.297C
0.082 N
0.309C
0.309C
-0.029 A
0.012 A
0.001 A
0.000 A
0.001 A
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HETATM 28 C12O0HT A 305  3.142 2.700 44.929 1.0086.33 0.012 A
HETATM 29 C9 OHT A305 4991 1.995 47.367 1.0086.72 0.036 C
HETATM 30 C10 OHT A305  5.886 0.949 46.714 1.0086.10 0.010C
ENDMDL

REMARK VINA RESULT: -53 4425 8473

REMARK 18 active torsions:

REMARK status: ('A' for Active; 'T' for Inactive)

REMARK 1 A between atoms: C8 3 and C9 2

REMARK 2 A between atoms: C11 4 and C8 3

REMARK 3 A between atoms: C1_11 and C7 10

REMARK 4 A between atoms: C17 19 and C7 10

REMARK 5 A between atoms: C4 14 and O4 15

REMARK 6 A between atoms: C20 22 and 020 23

REMARK 7 A between atoms: C23 24 and 020 23

REMARK 8 A between atoms: C23 24 and C24 25

REMARK 9 A between atoms: C24 25 and N24 26

REMARK 10 A between atoms: C8 33 and C9 32

REMARK 11 A between atoms: C11 34 and C8 33

REMARK 12 A between atoms: C1 41 and C7 40

REMARK 13 A between atoms: C17 49 and C7 40

REMARK 14 A Dbetween atoms: C4 44 and O4 45

REMARK 15 A between atoms: C20 52 and 020 53

REMARK 16 A between atoms: C23 54 and 020 53

REMARK 17 A between atoms: C23 54 and C24 55

REMARK 18 A between atoms: C24 55 and N24 56

REMARK viewdock state: V

HETATM 1 C8 OHT A 305  6.674 7.533 54.277 1.00 88.87 -0.036 C
HETATM 2 C7 OHT A 305  6.712 7.864 52.967 1.0090.65 -0.009 C
HETATM 3 C1 OHT A305  6.848 9.264 52.478 1.00 86.17 -0.024 A
HETATM 4 C2 OHT A 305  5.721 10.039 52.196 1.0084.05 0.015 A
HETATM 5 C3 OHT A 305  5.851 11.356 51.784 1.0081.83 0.037 A
HETATM 6 C4 OHT A305  7.114 11.915 51.641 1.0083.97 0.065 A
HETATM 7 C5 OHT A 305  8.243 11.164 51.949 1.0083.91 0.037 A
HETATM 8 C6 OHT A 305  8.108 9.848 52.356 1.00 84.33 0.015 A
HETATM 9 O4 OHT A305  7.258 13.170 51.122 1.00 87.85 -0.361 OA
ATOM 10 H4 OHT A 305  7.583 13.879 51.665 1.00 0.00 0.217 HD
HETATM 11 C17OHT A305  6.489 6.873 51.876 1.0094.85 -0.024 A
HETATM 12 C18OHT A305  5.216 6.351 51.632 1.0096.40 0.015 A
HETATM 13 CI9OHT A305  5.026 5.369 50.676 1.0098.59 0.037 A
HETATM 14 C200HT A 305  6.109 4.906 49.935 1.0099.52 0.068 A
HETATM 15 C21 OHT A305  7.378 5.424 50.158 1.0099.10 0.037 A
HETATM 16 C22 OHT A 305  7.563 6.396 51.125 1.0097.40 0.015 A
HETATM 17 020 OHT A 305  6.138 3.996 48.908 1.0098.91 -0.349 OA
HETATM 18 C23 OHT A 305  4.899 3.556 48.340 1.00101.18 0.206 C
HETATM 19 C24 OHT A 305  4.696 4.398 47.107 1.00104.00 0.297C
HETATM 20 N24 OHT A 305 5911 4.645 46.348 1.00105.88 0.082 N
HETATM 21 C250HT A 305  5.898 3.890 45.101 1.00105.91 0.309 C
HETATM 22 C26 OHT A305  6.046 6.066 46.068 1.00106.76 0.309 C
HETATM 23 C11 OHT A305  6.620 6.113 54.738 1.00 86.69 -0.029 A
HETATM 24 C16 OHT A 305  7.703 5.251 54.527 1.0084.97 0.012 A
HETATM 25 C1SOHT A 305  7.675 3.954 55.016 1.0084.10 0.001 A
HETATM 26 C14 OHT A 305  6.578 3.498 55.725 1.0085.60 0.000 A
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HETATM 27 C13OHT A305  5.498 4.337 55.936 1.0086.58 0.001 A
HETATM 28 C12OHT A 305  5.512 5.634 55.441 1.0086.33 0.012 A
HETATM 29 C9 OHT A305  6.667 8.553 55.400 1.0086.72 0.036 C
HETATM 30 C10 OHT A 305 8.044 8.785 56.010 1.0086.10 0.010C
ENDMDL

REMARK VINA RESULT: -5.1 3312 5.505

REMARK 18 active torsions:

REMARK status: ('A' for Active; 'I' for Inactive)

REMARK 1 A between atoms: C8 3 and C9 2

REMARK 2 A between atoms: C11 4 and C8 3

REMARK 3 A between atoms: C1 11 and C7 10

REMARK 4 A between atoms: C17 19 and C7 10

REMARK 5 A between atoms: C4 14 and O4 15

REMARK 6 A between atoms: C20 22 and 020 23

REMARK 7 A between atoms: C23 24 and 020 23

REMARK 8 A between atoms: C23 24 and C24 25

REMARK 9 A between atoms: C24 25 and N24 26

REMARK 10 A between atoms: C8 33 and C9 32

REMARK 11 A between atoms: C11 34 and C8 33

REMARK 12 A between atoms: C1 41 and C7 40

REMARK 13 A between atoms: C17 49 and C7 40

REMARK 14 A between atoms: C4 44 and O4 45

REMARK 15 A between atoms: C20 52 and 020 53

REMARK 16 A between atoms: C23 54 and 020 53

REMARK 17 A Dbetween atoms: C23 54 and C24 55

REMARK 18 A between atoms: C24 55 and N24 56

REMARK viewdock state: V

HETATM 1 C8 OHT A 305  3.953 4.646 51.052 1.00 88.87 -0.036C
HETATM 2 C7 OHT A305  5.125 5.041 50.508 1.0090.65 -0.009 C
HETATM 3 Cl1 OHT A 305  6.184 5.759 51.273 1.00 86.17 -0.024 A
HETATM 4 C2 OHT A 305  7.339 5.097 51.693 1.00 84.05 0.015 A
HETATM 5 C3 OHT A 305 8.342 5.778 52.364 1.00 81.83 0.037 A
HETATM 6 C4 OHT A 305 8.199 7.134 52.631 1.00 83.97 0.065 A
HETATM 7 C5 OHT A 305  7.068 7.811 52.191 1.0083.91 0.037 A
HETATM 8 C6 OHT A 305  6.067 7.125 51.524 1.00 84.33 0.015 A
HETATM 9 O4 OHT A 305  9.124 7.787 53.396 1.00 87.85 -0.361 OA
ATOM 10 H4 OHT A 305 8.937 8.654 53.736 1.00 0.00 0.217 HD
HETATM 11 C17OHT A305  5.426 4.915 49.054 1.0094.85 -0.024 A
HETATM 12 CI8 OHT A 305  5.340 6.024 48.207 1.0096.40 0.015 A
HETATM 13 C19 OHT A305  5.536 5.888 46.843 1.0098.59 0.037 A
HETATM 14 C20 OHT A 305  5.840 4.640 46.309 1.0099.52 0.068 A
HETATM 15 C21 OHT A 305  5.940 3.532 47.140 1.0099.10 0.037 A
HETATM 16 C22 OHT A 305  5.730 3.672 48.501 1.0097.40 0.015 A
HETATM 17 O20 OHT A 305  6.131 4.294 45.013 1.0098.91 -0.349 OA
HETATM 18 C23 OHT A 305  5.540 3.111 44.464 1.00101.18 0.206 C
HETATM 19 C24 OHT A 305  5.003 3.514 43.115 1.00104.00 0.297C
HETATM 20 N24 OHT A 305  3.577 3.287 42.950 1.00105.88 0.082 N
HETATM 21 C250HT A 305  3.262 1.872 43.107 1.00105.91 0.309 C
HETATM 22 C26 OHT A 305  2.829 4.073 43.919 1.00106.76  0.309 C
HETATM 23 C11 OHT A 305  2.945 3.855 50.283 1.00 86.69 -0.029 A
HETATM 24 C16 OHT A305  2.119 4.476 49.339 1.0084.97 0.012 A
HETATM 25 C15 OHT A 305 1.231 3.727 48.581 1.0084.10 0.001 A
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HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
ENDMDL

REMARK VINA RESULT:

26 C14 OHT A 305
27 C13 OHT A 305
28 C12 OHT A 305
29 C9 OHT A 305
30 C10 OHT A 305

REMARK 18 active torsions:

REMARK status: ('A' for Active; 'I' for Inactive)

-5.1

1.157 2.356 48.744 1.00 85.60 0.000 A
1.964 1.729 49.677 1.00 86.58
2.848 2.471 50.449 1.00 86.33
3.535 4.971 52473 1.0086.72 0.036 C
2.591 6.164 52.565 1.0086.10 0.010C

1.827

2.626

0.001 A
0.012 A

REMARK 1 A between atoms: C8 3 and C9 2

REMARK 2 A between atoms: C11 4 and C8 3

REMARK 3 A between atoms: C1 11 and C7 10

REMARK 4 A between atoms: C17 19 and C7 10

REMARK 5 A between atoms: C4 14 and O4 15

REMARK 6 A between atoms: C20 22 and 020 23

REMARK 7 A between atoms: C23 24 and 020 23

REMARK 8 A between atoms: C23 24 and C24 25

REMARK 9 A between atoms: C24 25 and N24 26

REMARK 10 A between atoms: C8 33 and C9 32

REMARK 11 A between atoms: C11 34 and C8 33

REMARK 12 A Dbetween atoms: C1 41 and C7 40

REMARK 13 A between atoms: C17 49 and C7 40

REMARK 14 A between atoms: C4 44 and O4 45

REMARK 15 A between atoms: C20 52 and 020 53

REMARK 16 A between atoms: C23 54 and 020 53

REMARK 17 A between atoms: C23 54 and C24 55

REMARK 18 A between atoms: C24 55 and N24 56

REMARK viewdock state: V

HETATM 1 C8 OHT A305  5.070 3.399 46.723 1.00 88.87 -0.036 C
HETATM 2 C7 OHT A 305  5.406 4.603 47.235 1.0090.65 -0.009 C
HETATM 3 Cl1 OHT A 305  6.047 4.777 48.569 1.00 86.17 -0.024 A
HETATM 4 C2 OHT A305  7.421 4.997 48.682 1.0084.05 0.015 A
HETATM 5 C3 OHT A 305 8.006 5.203 49.921 1.00 81.83 0.037 A
HETATM 6 C4 OHT A 305  7.223 5.186 51.068 1.00 83.97 0.065 A
HETATM 7 C5 OHT A 305  5.849 5.000 50.966 1.0083.91 0.037 A
HETATM 8 C6 OHT A305  5.270 4.790 49.727 1.00 84.33 0.015 A
HETATM 9 O4 OHT A305  7.805 5.269 52.301 1.0087.85 -0.361 OA
ATOM 10 H4 OHT A305  7.275 5.443 53.070 1.00 0.00 0.217 HD
HETATM 11 C170OHT A 305  5.052 5.892 46.575 1.0094.85 -0.024 A
HETATM 12 CI8 OHT A 305  3.821 6.506 46.819 1.0096.40 0.015 A
HETATM 13 C19 OHT A305  3.458 7.657 46.140 1.0098.59 0.037 A
HETATM 14 C20 OHT A 305  4.334 8.220 45.217 1.0099.52 0.068 A
HETATM 15 C21 OHT A 305  5.565 7.627 44.973 1.0099.10 0.037 A
HETATM 16 C22 OHT A305 5916 6.469 45.644 1.0097.40 0.015 A
HETATM 17 O20 OHT A 305  4.206 9.376 44.488 1.0098.91 -0.349 OA
HETATM 18 C23 OHT A 305  2.932 9.699 43.922 1.00101.18 0.206 C
HETATM 19 C24 OHT A305  2.601 11.079 44.426 1.00104.00 0.297C
HETATM 20 N24 OHT A 305 1.544 11.112 45.424 1.00105.88 0.082 N
HETATM 21 C250HT A 305  0.663 9.961 45.274 1.00105.91 0.309 C
HETATM 22 C26 OHT A 305  2.118 11.128 46.760 1.00106.76  0.309 C
HETATM 23 C11 OHT A305  4.505 3.249 45.348 1.00 86.69 -0.029 A
HETATM 24 C16 OHT A305  3.120 3.224 45.143 1.0084.97 0.012 A
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HETATM 25 CISOHT A 305  2.600 3.150 43.859 1.0084.10 0.001 A
HETATM 26 C14 OHT A305  3.445 3.108 42.765 1.00 85.60 0.000 A
HETATM 27 C13OHT A305 4.816 3.126 42.953 1.0086.58 0.001 A
HETATM 28 C12O0HT A 305  5.346 3.187 44.234 1.0086.33 0.012 A
HETATM 29 C9 OHT A305 5213 2.094 47.482 1.0086.72 0.036 C
HETATM 30 C10 OHT A305  3.952 1.697 48.240 1.0086.10 0.010C
ENDMDL

REMARK VINA RESULT: -5.0 3429 7.072

REMARK 18 active torsions:

REMARK status: ('A' for Active; 'T' for Inactive)

REMARK 1 A between atoms: C8 3 and C9 2

REMARK 2 A between atoms: C11 4 and C8 3

REMARK 3 A between atoms: C1_11 and C7 10

REMARK 4 A between atoms: C17 19 and C7 10

REMARK 5 A between atoms: C4 14 and O4 15

REMARK 6 A between atoms: C20 22 and 020 23

REMARK 7 A between atoms: C23 24 and 020 23

REMARK 8 A between atoms: C23 24 and C24 25

REMARK 9 A between atoms: C24 25 and N24 26

REMARK 10 A between atoms: C8 33 and C9 32

REMARK 11 A between atoms: C11 34 and C8 33

REMARK 12 A between atoms: C1 41 and C7 40

REMARK 13 A between atoms: C17 49 and C7 40

REMARK 14 A between atoms: C4 44 and O4 45

REMARK 15 A between atoms: C20 52 and 020 53

REMARK 16 A between atoms: C23 54 and 020 53

REMARK 17 A between atoms: C23 54 and C24 55

REMARK 18 A Dbetween atoms: C24 55 and N24 56

REMARK viewdock state: V

HETATM 1 C8 OHT A 305  5.153 5.395 52.413 1.00 88.87 -0.036 C
HETATM 2 C7 OHT A 305  4.429 5.097 51.313 1.0090.65 -0.009 C
HETATM 3 C1 OHT A305  3.068 4.493 51.364 1.0086.17 -0.024 A
HETATM 4 C2 OHT A 305 1.936 5.289 51.558 1.00 84.05 0.015A
HETATM 5 C3 OHT A 305  0.669 4.730 51.560 1.00 81.83 0.037 A
HETATM 6 C4 OHT A 305  0.515 3.361 51.375 1.0083.97 0.065 A
HETATM 7 C5 OHT A 305 1.631 2.563 51.151 1.0083.91 0.037 A
HETATM 8 C6 OHT A 305  2.896 3.126 51.153 1.00 84.33 0.015 A
HETATM 9 O4 OHT A305 -0.717 2.784 51.496 1.00 87.85 -0.361 OA
ATOM 10 H4 OHT A305 -0.843 2.041 52.074 1.00 0.00 0.217 HD
HETATM 11 C170HT A 305 4.970 5.220 49.929 1.0094.85 -0.024 A
HETATM 12 C18OHT A305 5919 4.313 49.449 1.0096.40 0.015 A
HETATM 13 CI9 OHT A 305  6.485 4.479 48.196 1.0098.59 0.037 A
HETATM 14 C200HT A 305  6.093 5.549 47.397 1.0099.52 0.068 A
HETATM 15 C21 OHT A305  5.143 6.451 47.857 1.0099.10 0.037 A
HETATM 16 C22 OHT A305  4.592 6.287 49.115 1.0097.40 0.015 A
HETATM 17 020 OHT A 305  6.472 5.863 46.116 1.0098.91 -0.349 OA
HETATM 18 C23 OHT A 305  5.572 5.578 45.040 1.00101.18 0.206 C
HETATM 19 C24 OHT A 305  5.847 4.150 44.648 1.00104.00 0.297C
HETATM 20 N24 OHT A 305  4.652 3.357 44.408 1.00105.88 0.082 N
HETATM 21 C250HT A 305  3.485 3.999 44.998 1.00105.91 0.309 C
HETATM 22 C26 OHT A 305  4.452 3.174 42.979 1.00106.76 0.309 C
HETATM 23 C11 OHT A305  6.480 6.076 52.333 1.00 86.69 -0.029 A
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HETATM 24 C16 OHT A 305  6.563 7.464 52.169 1.0084.97 0.012 A
HETATM 25 CISOHT A 305  7.796 8.099 52.161 1.0084.10 0.001 A
HETATM 26 C14 OHT A 305 8.959 7.369 52.323 1.0085.60 0.000 A
HETATM 27 C13 OHT A 305 8.893 5.995 52.480 1.0086.58 0.001 A
HETATM 28 C12OHT A 305  7.665 5.348 52.478 1.0086.33 0.012 A
HETATM 29 C9 OHT A305 4.710 5.062 53.826 1.0086.72 0.036 C
HETATM 30 C1I0 OHT A 305  4.052 6.235 54.542 1.0086.10 0.010C
ENDMDL

REMARK VINA RESULT: 4.9 4.007 8.525

REMARK 18 active torsions:

REMARK status: ('A' for Active; 'I' for Inactive)

REMARK 1 A between atoms: C8 3 and C9 2

REMARK 2 A between atoms: C11 4 and C8 3

REMARK 3 A between atoms: C1_11 and C7 10

REMARK 4 A between atoms: C17 19 and C7 10

REMARK 5 A between atoms: C4 14 and O4 15

REMARK 6 A between atoms: C20 22 and 020 23

REMARK 7 A between atoms: C23 24 and 020 23

REMARK 8 A between atoms: C23 24 and C24 25

REMARK 9 A between atoms: C24 25 and N24 26

REMARK 10 A between atoms: C8 33 and C9 32

REMARK 11 A between atoms: C11 34 and C8 33

REMARK 12 A between atoms: C1 41 and C7 40

REMARK 13 A between atoms: C17 49 and C7 40

REMARK 14 A Dbetween atoms: C4 44 and O4 45

REMARK 15 A between atoms: C20 52 and 020 53

REMARK 16 A between atoms: C23 54 and 020 53

REMARK 17 A Dbetween atoms: C23 54 and C24 55

REMARK 18 A Dbetween atoms: C24 55 and N24 56

REMARK viewdock state: V

HETATM 1 C8 OHT A 305  5.649 5.224 46.949 1.00 88.87 -0.036C
HETATM 2 C7 OHT A305  4.852 4.193 46.594 1.0090.65 -0.009 C
HETATM 3 Cl1 OHT A 305  4.420 3.935 45.191 1.00 86.17 -0.024 A
HETATM 4 C2 OHT A 305  3.152 4.316 44.748 1.00 84.05 0.015 A
HETATM 5 C3 OHT A 305  2.771 4.115 43.432 1.0081.83 0.037 A
HETATM 6 C4 OHT A305  3.654 3.522 42.538 1.0083.97 0.065 A
HETATM 7 C5 OHT A 305  4.930 3.166 42.959 1.0083.91 0.037 A
HETATM 8 C6 OHT A 305  5.305 3.365 44.277 1.00 84.33 0.015 A
HETATM 9 O4 OHT A 305  3.247 3.210 41.272 1.00 87.85 -0.361 OA
ATOM 10 H4 OHT A305  2.344 2.967 41.105 1.00 0.00 0.217 HD
HETATM 11 C17OHT A305  4.214 3.283 47.587 1.0094.85 -0.024 A
HETATM 12 CI8 OHT A 305  4.704 1.989 47.789 1.0096.40 0.015 A
HETATM 13 CI9 OHT A 305  4.059 1.115 48.648 1.0098.59 0.037 A
HETATM 14 C20 OHT A 305  2.922 1.532 49.333 1.0099.52 0.068 A
HETATM 15 C21 OHT A305  2.432 2.819 49.151 1.0099.10 0.037 A
HETATM 16 C22 OHT A 305  3.072 3.682 48.281 1.0097.40 0.015A
HETATM 17 O20 OHT A 305  2.174 0.862 50.268 1.0098.91 -0.349 OA
HETATM 18 C23 OHT A 305 1.242 1.600 51.066 1.00101.18 0.206 C
HETATM 19 C24 OHT A 305 1.524 1.203 52.492 1.00104.00 0.297C
HETATM 20 N24 OHT A 305 1.617 2.322 53.415 1.00105.88 0.082 N
HETATM 21 C250HT A 305  2.355 1.938 54.611 1.00105.91 0.309 C
HETATM 22 C26 OHT A 305  2.268 3.451 52.769 1.00106.76 0.309 C
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HETATM 23 C11 OHT A305  6.132 5.410 48.351 1.0086.69 -0.029 A
HETATM 24 C16 OHT A305  7.352 4.861 48.765 1.0084.97 0.012 A
HETATM 25 C15SOHT A 305  7.828 5.092 50.047 1.00 84.10 0.001 A
HETATM 26 C14OHT A305  7.106 5.875 50.930 1.0085.60 0.000 A
HETATM 27 C13OHT A305 5.896 6.420 50.536 1.00 86.58 0.001 A
HETATM 28 C12OHT A 305  5.405 6.185 49.259 1.0086.33 0.012 A
HETATM 29 C9 OHT A305  6.118 6.295 45983 1.0086.72 0.036 C
HETATM 30 C10 OHT A305  5.070 7.370 45.720 1.0086.10 0.010C
ENDMDL

REMARK VINA RESULT: 49 3.563 6.800

REMARK 18 active torsions:

REMARK status: ('A' for Active; 'I' for Inactive)

REMARK 1 A between atoms: C8 3 and C9 2

REMARK 2 A between atoms: C11 4 and C8 3

REMARK 3 A between atoms: C1 11 and C7 10

REMARK 4 A between atoms: C17 19 and C7 10

REMARK 5 A between atoms: C4 14 and O4 15

REMARK 6 A between atoms: C20 22 and 020 23

REMARK 7 A between atoms: C23 24 and 020 23

REMARK 8 A between atoms: C23 24 and C24 25

REMARK 9 A between atoms: C24 25 and N24 26

REMARK 10 A between atoms: C8 33 and C9 32

REMARK 11 A between atoms: C11 34 and C8 33

REMARK 12 A between atoms: C1 41 and C7 40

REMARK 13 A between atoms: C17 49 and C7 40

REMARK 14 A between atoms: C4 44 and O4 45

REMARK 15 A between atoms: C20 52 and 020 53

REMARK 16 A between atoms: C23 54 and 020 53

REMARK 17 A between atoms: C23 54 and C24 55

REMARK 18 A between atoms: C24 55 and N24 56

REMARK viewdock state: V

HETATM 1 C8 OHT A 305 4.978 7.060 51.968 1.00 88.87 -0.036C
HETATM 2 C7 OHT A 305  5.436 5.793 51.869 1.0090.65 -0.009 C
HETATM 3 Cl1 OHT A 305  6.404 5.192 52.829 1.00 86.17 -0.024 A
HETATM 4 C2 OHT A 305  6.012 4.855 54.127 1.00 84.05 0.015 A
HETATM 5 C3 OHT A305  6.902 4.255 55.002 1.00 81.83 0.037 A
HETATM 6 C4 OHT A 305  8.203 3.989 54.593 1.00 83.97 0.065 A
HETATM 7 C5 OHT A 305  8.596 4.291 53.295 1.0083.91 0.037 A
HETATM 8 C6 OHT A305  7.704 4.894 52.424 1.0084.33 0.015 A
HETATM 9 O4 OHT A 305  9.121 3.509 55.484 1.0087.85 -0.361 OA
ATOM 10 H4 OHT A305 9.446 2.620 55.405 1.00 0.00 0.217 HD
HETATM 11 C170HT A 305  5.121 4.906 50.713 1.0094.85 -0.024 A
HETATM 12 CI8 OHT A 305  5.956 4.866 49.593 1.0096.40 0.015A
HETATM 13 C19OHT A305  5.617 4.108 48.485 1.0098.59 0.037 A
HETATM 14 C20 OHT A 305  4.442 3.363 48.490 1.0099.52 0.068 A
HETATM 15 C21 OHT A305  3.608 3.385 49.600 1.0099.10 0.037 A
HETATM 16 C22 OHT A305  3.945 4.155 50.699 1.0097.40 0.015 A
HETATM 17 O20 OHT A 305  3.950 2.505 47.538 1.0098.91 -0.349 OA
HETATM 18 C23 OHT A 305  3.529 3.039 46.278 1.00101.18 0.206 C
HETATM 19 C24 OHT A 305  4.521 2.524 45267 1.00104.00 0.297C
HETATM 20 N24 OHT A 305  5.172 3.565 44.489 1.00105.88 0.082 N
HETATM 21 C250OHT A 305  4.922 3.374 43.067 1.00105.91 0.309 C
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HETATM 22 C26 OHT A 305  4.695 4.875 44.907 1.00106.76 0.309 C
HETATM 23 C11 OHT A305 3.945 7.608 51.039 1.0086.69 -0.029 A
HETATM 24 C16 OHT A305  2.598 7.662 51.418 1.0084.97 0.012 A
HETATM 25 C15 OHT A 305 1.653 8.232 50.578 1.00 84.10 0.001 A
HETATM 26 C14 OHT A305  2.032 8.763 49.359 1.0085.60 0.000 A
HETATM 27 C13OHT A305  3.359 8.712 48.968 1.00 86.58 0.001 A
HETATM 28 CI12OHT A305  4.311 8.133 49.796 1.0086.33 0.012 A
HETATM 29 C9 OHT A305 5468 8.050 53.008 1.0086.72 0.036 C
HETATM 30 C10 OHT A305  6.664 8.871 52.542 1.0086.10 0.010C
ENDMDL

REMARK VINA RESULT: 49 1260 2.010

REMARK 18 active torsions:

REMARK status: ('A' for Active; 'T' for Inactive)

REMARK 1 A between atoms: C8 3 and C9 2

REMARK 2 A between atoms: C11 4 and C8 3

REMARK 3 A between atoms: C1_11 and C7 10

REMARK 4 A between atoms: C17 19 and C7 10

REMARK 5 A between atoms: C4 14 and O4 15

REMARK 6 A between atoms: C20 22 and 020 23

REMARK 7 A between atoms: C23 24 and 020 23

REMARK 8 A between atoms: C23 24 and C24 25

REMARK 9 A between atoms: C24 25 and N24 26

REMARK 10 A between atoms: C8 33 and C9 32

REMARK 11 A between atoms: C11 34 and C8 33

REMARK 12 A between atoms: C1 41 and C7 40

REMARK 13 A between atoms: C17 49 and C7 40

REMARK 14 A between atoms: C4 44 and O4 45

REMARK 15 A between atoms: C20 52 and 020 53

REMARK 16 A between atoms: C23 54 and 020 53

REMARK 17 A between atoms: C23 54 and C24 55

REMARK 18 A Dbetween atoms: C24 55 and N24 56

REMARK viewdock state: V

HETATM 1 C8 OHT A 305  5.158 3.537 46.522 1.00 88.87 -0.036 C
HETATM 2 C7 OHT A 305  5.406 4.749 47.065 1.0090.65 -0.009 C
HETATM 3 Cl1 OHT A 305  6.043 4.936 48.399 1.00 86.17 -0.024 A
HETATM 4 C2 OHT A305  5.301 4.797 49.574 1.00 84.05 0.015 A
HETATM 5 C3 OHT A 305  5.906 4.927 50.813 1.00 81.83 0.037 A
HETATM 6 C4 OHT A 305  7.265 5.206 50.895 1.00 83.97 0.065 A
HETATM 7 C5 OHT A 305 8.020 5.317 49.733 1.00 83.91 0.037 A
HETATM 8 C6 OHT A 305  7.410 5.189 48.497 1.0084.33 0.015 A
HETATM 9 O4 OHT A305  7.846 5.456 52.106 1.0087.85 -0.361 OA
ATOM 10 H4 OHT A 305 8.357 6.245 52.238 1.00 0.00 0.217 HD
HETATM 11 C170HT A 305  4.950 6.023 46.442 1.0094.85 -0.024 A
HETATM 12 C18 OHT A305  3.691 6.553 46.736 1.0096.40 0.015 A
HETATM 13 C19OHT A305  3.234 7.691 46.092 1.0098.59 0.037 A
HETATM 14 C20 OHT A 305  4.042 8.325 45.154 1.0099.52 0.068 A
HETATM 15 C21 OHT A305  5.301 7.816 44.859 1.0099.10 0.037 A
HETATM 16 C22 OHT A305  5.745 6.672 45497 1.0097.40 0.015 A
HETATM 17 020 OHT A 305  3.818 9.484 44.452 1.0098.91 -0.349 OA
HETATM 18 C23 OHT A 305  4.858 9.993 43.609 1.00101.18 0.206 C
HETATM 19 C24 OHT A305  4.172 10.909 42.629 1.00104.00 0.297C
HETATM 20 N24 OHT A 305  4.228 10.453 41.249 1.00105.88 0.082 N
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HETATM 21 C250HT A 305  2.950 10.675 40.585 1.00105.91 0.309 C
HETATM 22 C26 OHT A305  5.288 11.148 40.535 1.00106.76  0.309 C
HETATM 23 C11 OHT A305  4.595 3.380 45.147 1.00 86.69 -0.029 A
HETATM 24 C16 OHT A 305  3.210 3.375 44.938 1.0084.97 0.012 A
HETATM 25 C15OHT A 305  2.693 3.295 43.654 1.0084.10 0.001 A
HETATM 26 C14 OHT A305  3.540 3.228 42.563 1.00 85.60 0.000 A
HETATM 27 CI3OHT A305 4911 3.226 42.755 1.0086.58 0.001 A
HETATM 28 CI12 OHT A 305  5.439 3.293 44.037 1.0086.33 0.012 A
HETATM 29 C9 OHT A305 5406 2.226 47.245 1.0086.72 0.036 C
HETATM 30 C10 OHT A305  4.483 1.103 46.789 1.0086.10 0.010C
ENDMDL

REMARK VINA RESULT: 4.7 8.259 13.047

REMARK 18 active torsions:

REMARK status: ('A' for Active; 'T' for Inactive)

REMARK 1 A between atoms: C8 3 and C9 2

REMARK 2 A between atoms: C11 4 and C8 3

REMARK 3 A between atoms: C1_11 and C7 10

REMARK 4 A between atoms: C17 19 and C7 10

REMARK 5 A between atoms: C4 14 and O4 15

REMARK 6 A between atoms: C20 22 and 020 23

REMARK 7 A between atoms: C23 24 and 020 23

REMARK 8 A between atoms: C23 24 and C24 25

REMARK 9 A between atoms: C24 25 and N24 26

REMARK 10 A between atoms: C8 33 and C9 32

REMARK 11 A between atoms: C11 34 and C8 33

REMARK 12 A between atoms: C1 41 and C7 40

REMARK 13 A between atoms: C17 49 and C7 40

REMARK 14 A Dbetween atoms: C4 44 and O4 45

REMARK 15 A between atoms: C20 52 and 020 53

REMARK 16 A between atoms: C23 54 and 020 53

REMARK 17 A Dbetween atoms: C23 54 and C24 55

REMARK 18 A Dbetween atoms: C24 55 and N24 56

REMARK viewdock state: V

HETATM 1 C8 OHT A 305  8.571 15.427 39.954 1.00 88.87 -0.036 C
HETATM 2 C7 OHT A 305  9.125 14.927 41.080 1.00 90.65 -0.009 C
HETATM 3 C1 OHT A305  8.820 13.569 41.611 1.00 86.17 -0.024 A
HETATM 4 C2 OHT A 305  8.042 13.405 42.759 1.0084.05 0.015A
HETATM 5 C3 OHT A 305  7.724 12.139 43.224 1.0081.83 0.037 A
HETATM 6 C4 OHT A305  8.187 11.016 42.550 1.00 83.97 0.065 A
HETATM 7 C5 OHT A 305  8.937 11.166 41.389 1.0083.91 0.037 A
HETATM 8 C6 OHT A 305  9.256 12.433 40.930 1.0084.33 0.015A
HETATM 9 O4 OHT A 305  7.981 9.768 43.066 1.00 87.85 -0.361 OA
ATOM 10 H4 OHT A 305  7.976 9.634 44.006 1.00 0.00 0.217 HD
HETATM 11 C17OHT A 305  9.998 15.733 41.979 1.0094.85 -0.024 A
HETATM 12 C18 OHT A305 11.387 15.579 41.955 1.0096.40 0.015 A
HETATM 13 CI9 OHT A 305 12.190 16.265 42.850 1.0098.59 0.037 A
HETATM 14 C20 OHT A305 11.614 17.132 43.772 1.0099.52 0.068 A
HETATM 15 C21 OHT A305 10.236 17.305 43.800 1.0099.10 0.037 A
HETATM 16 C22 OHT A 305  9.438 16.605 42.912 1.0097.40 0.015 A
HETATM 17 020 OHT A 305  12.217 17.949 44.696 1.0098.91 -0.349 OA
HETATM 18 C23 OHT A305 11.818 17.854 46.067 1.00101.18 0.206 C
HETATM 19 C24 OHT A 305 13.037 17.375 46.812 1.00104.00 0.297C
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HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
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HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
ENDMDL

REMARK VINA RESULT:

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

N24 OHT A 305
C25 OHT A 305
C26 OHT A 305
C11 OHT A 305
C16 OHT A 305
C15 OHT A 305
C14 OHT A 305
C13 OHT A 305
C12 OHT A 305
C9 OHT A 305
C10 OHT A 305

REMARK 18 active torsions:
REMARK status: ('A' for Active; 'I' for Inactive)

REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK
REMARK

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

P A S

between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:

between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:
between atoms:

REMARK viewdock state: V

HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
ATOM

HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM
HETATM

O 001N DN B W —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

C8
C7
Cl
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
04

10 H4 OHT A 305

OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305
OHT A 305

-4.7

C17 OHT A 305
C18 OHT A 305
C19 OHT A 305
C20 OHT A 305
C21 OHT A 305
C22 OHT A 305
020 OHT A 305
C23 OHT A 305

13.180 17.938 48.145 1.00105.88 0.082 N
11.874 18.261 48.707 1.00105.91 0.309C
13.876 17.000 49.012 1.00106.76  0.309 C
8.957 16.759 39.400 1.00 86.69 -0.029 A
10.114 16.903 38.623 1.00 84.97 0.012 A
10.433 18.128 38.057 1.00 84.10 0.001 A
9.608 19.221 38.246 1.0085.60 0.000 A
8.464 19.096 39.016 1.00 86.58 0.001 A
8.142 17.877 39.597 1.00 86.33 0.012 A
7.503 14.706 39.152 1.00 86.72 0.036 C

8.029 14.103 37.855 1.00 86.10 0.010C

1.887 5.100

C8 3 and C9 2
Cl1 4 and C8 3
Cl1_11 and C7_10
C17_19 and C7_10
C4 14 and 04 15
C20 22 and 020 23
C23 24 and 020 23
C23 24 and C24 25
C24 25 and N24 26
C8 33 and C9 32
Cl11 34 and C8 33
C1 41 and C7 40
C17_49 and C7_40
C4 44 and 04 45
C20 52 and 020 53
C23 54 and 020 53
C23 54 and C24 55
C24 55 and N24 56

4.944
4.316
3.580
4.195
3.523
2.219
1.607
2.281
1.506

3.410 47.333 1.00 88.87
3.927 46.254 1.00 90.65
3.099 45.258 1.00 86.17
2.684 44.075 1.00 84.05
1.877 43.172 1.00 81.83
1.477 43.438 1.00 83.97
1.857 44.626 1.00 83.91
2.667 45.524 1.00 84.33
0.783 42.502 1.00 87.85

-0.036 C
-0.009 C
-0.024 A
0.015 A
0.037 A
0.065 A
0.037 A
0.015 A
-0.361 OA

1.089 1.240 41.782 1.00 0.00 0.217 HD

4.406
3.302
3.360
4.535
5.643
5.574
4.830
5.665

5.366 45.878 1.00 94.85
6.212 46.016 1.00 96.40
7.527 45.586 1.00 98.59
8.020 45.026 1.0099.52
7.194 44.893 1.00 99.10
5.877 45312 1.00 97.40
9.290 44.598 1.0098.91
9.454 43.447 1.00101.18

-0.024 A
0.015A
0.037 A
0.068 A
0.037 A
0.015A
-0.349 OA
0.206 C
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HETATM 19 C24 OHT A 305 6.038 10.914 43.420 1.00104.00 0.297C
HETATM 20 N24 OHT A 305 7.414 11.170 43.028 1.00105.88 0.082 N
HETATM 21 C25 OHT A 305 8.194 11.632 44.169 1.00105.91 0.309 C
HETATM 22 C26 OHT A 305 8.009 9.964 42.473 1.00106.76 0.309 C
HETATM 23 C11 OHT A 305 5.603 4.273 48.360 1.0086.69 -0.029 A
HETATM 24 C16 OHT A305  4.852 4.879 49.374 1.0084.97 0.012A
HETATM 25 C15 OHT A 305 5477 5.625 50.362 1.0084.10 0.001 A
HETATM 26 C14 OHT A 305 6.852 5.771 50.362 1.0085.60 0.000 A
HETATM 27 C13 OHT A 305 7.607 5.182 49.363 1.0086.58 0.001 A
HETATM 28 C12 OHT A 305 6.990 4.444 48.362 1.0086.33 0.012 A
HETATM 29 C9 OHT A 305 5.058 1.922 47.606 1.0086.72 0.036 C
HETATM 30 C10 OHT A 305 3.970 1.395 48.533 1.0086.10 0.010C
ENDMDL

Figure S15: Image of docking compared to X-ray diffraction method. Where, Crystal OTH: Blue in
colour and Top Dock Pose: Green in colour
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